# :H \$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polaroid Corporation		03/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zink Imaging, LLC
Street Address:	1265 Main Street, W-4
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78459774	NO INK. NO HASSLES.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: leulgen@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lee J. Eulgen

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018832-0701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee J. Eulgen
Signature:	/Lee J. Eulgen/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0293

900044591

Date:	03/20/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=No Ink No Hassles Assignment#pag	ge1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0294

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Polaroid Corporation, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and the corresponding application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Mark"):

<u>Mark</u>	Scrial No.	Filing Date
NO INK. NO HASSLES.	78/459,774	July 30, 2004

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Zink Imaging, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, with a place of business at 1265 Main Street – W4, Waltham, MA 02451 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee, being the successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, Nunc Pro Tune, effective as of January 5, 2006, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Dated: <u>March 20,2006</u>	POLAROID CORPORATION  By:		
	Name: Thomas L. Beaudoin		
	Title: Chief Financial Officer a	ınd	
	Chief Operating Officer		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0295

**RECORDED: 03/20/2006**